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HANDLEIDING - MODE D’EMPLOI - MANUAL

MV500LV (722313644)

Vloerventilator
Ventilateur sur pied

Floor fan

P.02 Gelieve te lezen en voor later gebruik bewaren
P.04 Veuillez lire et conserver pour consultation ultérieure
P.06 Please read and keep for future reference
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1  Veiligheidsvoorschriften

• Ontkoppel de ventilator van de stroomtoevoer om deze te verplaatsen. Trek niet bruusk op de kabel.
• Raak de bladen niet aan met de hand of met een hard voorwerp voordat de ventilator stilstaat.
• Gebruik professioneel gereedschap om de ventilator te demonteren voor reparatie. De reparaties moeten door de 

technische dienst van uw verdeler uitgevoerd worden.
• De ventilator is niet geschikt voor gebruik in een bijtende of vluchtige omgeving.
• De ventilator is geschikt alleen voor binnenshuis gebruik.
• Laat geen kinderen of gehandicapte mensen de ventilator zonder bewaking gebruiken.
• Maak zeker dat de ventilator uitgeschakeld is voor het schoonmaken.
• Als de voedingskabel beschadigd is, laat deze door de technische dienst van uw derdeler of door een andere 

gekwalificeerde persoon vervangen, om gevaren te voorkomen.

2  Technische gegevens

Model MV500LV
Spanning 230 V
Vermogen 120 W
Frequentie 50 Hz
Diameter 500 mm
Luchtstroom 75 / 96 / 112 m³/min
Snelheid 900 / 1150 / 1300 tpm
Bedrijfstemperatuur -20 - +80 °C
Netto gewicht 6,4 kg
Afmetingen (l x b x h) 620 x 260 x 610 mm

3  Montage en installatie

1. Lijn de basis van het frame (apart verpakt) uit met de beugel aan de zijkanten van het ventilatorhuis. Opmerking: Het kan 
zijn dat u de onderdelen moet buigen om ze goed uit te lijnen.

2. Steek de beugel in de opening in de basis van het frame. Druk op de verende knop om deze in de basis van het frame te 
duwen.

3. Druk de beugel in de basis van het frame totdat de veerknop uit het gat in de basis van het frame steekt.
4. Herhaal de stappen 1 tot 3 voor de andere kant van de ventilator.

Plaats de ventilator op een vlakke en horizontale ondergrond.Assembly Instructions:
.

Align cradle base (packed separately) with support bracket to fan body sides. Note: you may need to flex the parts to make them align properly.

Support Bracket

Spring Button    

Cradle Base

Insert support bracket into openning of cradle base. Press spring button down to allow it to insert into cradle base
Press support bracker into cradle base until spring button protrudes out open hole in cradle base

Repeat above process for opposite side of fan.
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4  Bediening

Om de ventilator in te schakelen:
1. Controleer dat de schakelaar op de OFF positie is.
2. Sluit de ventilator aan een geschikte stroombron aan.
3. Maak zeker dat de ruimte vrij van obstakels is.
4. Zet de schakelaar op de positie LOW (lage snelheid) en laat de ventilator gedurende 10 seconden draaien.
5. Na 10 seconden, kunt u de schakelaar op HIGH (hoge snelheid) zetten.

Om de ventilator uit te schakelen:
1. Om de ventilator uit te schakelen, zet gewoon de schakelaar op de OFF positie.

Noot: Om een langere levensduur van de onderdelen te garanderen, schakel de ventilator gedurende 
15 minuten na 10 uur continu gebruik, om de motor en bladen te laten afkoelen.
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1  Consignes de sécurité

• Débranchez le ventilateur pour le déplacer. Ne tirez pas brusquement sur le câble.
• Ne touchez pas les pales avec la main ou un objet dur avant l’arrêt du ventilateur.
• Utilisez des outils professionnels pour démonter le ventilateur en cas de réparation. Les réparations doivent être effectuées 

par le service technique de votre revendeur.
• Le ventilateur n’est pas conçu pour être utilisé dans un environnement caustique ou volatil.
• Le ventilateur est conçu uniquement pour une utilisation à l’intérieur.
• Ne laissez pas les enfants ou les personnes handicapées utiliser le ventilateur sans surveillance.
• Assurez-vous que le ventilateur est débranché avant de le nettoyer.
• Si le câble d’alimentation est endommagé, faites-le remplacer par le service technique de votre revendeur ou une autre 

personne qualifiée, pour éviter tout danger. 

2  Données techniques

Modèle MV500LV
Tension 230 V
Puissance 120 W
Fréquence 50 Hz
Diamètre 500 mm
Débit d’air 75 / 96 / 112 m³/min
Vitesse 900 / 1150 / 1300 tpm
Température de service -20 - +80 °C
Poids net 6,4 kg
Dimensions (L x l x h) 620 x 260 x 610 mm

3  Montage et installation

1. Alignez la base du cadre (emballée séparément) avec le support sur les côtés du corps du ventilateur. Remarque : il se peut 
que vous deviez fléchir les pièces pour les aligner correctement.

2. Insérez le support dans l’ouverture de la base du cadre. Appuyez sur le bouton à ressort pour le faire entrer dans la base 
du cadre.

3. Poussez le support dans la base du cadre jusqu’à ce que le bouton à ressort dépasse du trou dans la base du cadre.
4. Répétez les étapes 1 à 3 pour l’autre côté du ventilateur. 

Placez le ventilateur sur une surface plane et horizontale.Assembly Instructions:
.

Align cradle base (packed separately) with support bracket to fan body sides. Note: you may need to flex the parts to make them align properly.

Support Bracket

Spring Button    

Cradle Base

Insert support bracket into openning of cradle base. Press spring button down to allow it to insert into cradle base
Press support bracker into cradle base until spring button protrudes out open hole in cradle base

Repeat above process for opposite side of fan.
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4  Utilisation

Pour mettre le ventilateur en marche :
1. Assurez-vous que l’interrupteur est sur la position OFF.
2. Branchez le ventilateur à une alimentation électrique adaptée.
3. Assurez-vous que l’espace est dégagé de toute obstruction.
4. Mettez l’interrupteur sur la position LOW (vitesse lente) et laissez tourner le ventilateur pendant 10 secondes.
5. Après ces 10 secondes, vous pouvez mettre l’interrupteur sur HIGH (vitesse rapide).

Pour éteindre le ventilateur :
1. Pour éteindre le ventilateur, remettez simplement l’interrupteur sur la position OFF.

Remarque : Pour assurer une plus longue durée de vie des composants de l’appareil, après 10 heures 
d’utilisation en continu, arrêtez le ventilateur pendant 15 minutes pour laisser refroidir le moteur et les 
pales.
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1  Caution

• Please cut off the power when you move the exhaust fan. Don’t pull the electrical wire emphatically.
• Don’t touch the blades by hand or something hard before the fan stops.
• Use professional tools for disassembly when the fan need repaired. It must be repaired by an expert and changed in the 

appointed place by the manufactory.
• The exhaust fan is not suitable for use in the caustic and volatile environment.
• This product is only used indoor.
• Do not let children or infirm persons use the appliance without supervision.
• Ensure that the fan is switched off from the supply mains before any cleaning.
• If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified in order to 

avoid a hazard.

2  Technical parameters

Model MV500LV
Voltage 230 V
Power 120 W
Frequency 50 Hz
Diameter 500 mm
Air flow 75 / 96 / 112 m³/min
Speed 900 / 1150 / 1300 rpm
Working temperature -20 - +80 °C
Net weight 6,4 kg
Dimensions (l x w x h) 620 x 260 x 610 mm

3  Assembly and installation

1. Align cradle base (packed separately) with support bracket to fan body sides. Note: you may need to flex the parts to 
make them align properly.

2. Insert support bracket into opening of cradle base. Press spring button down to allow it to insert into cradle base.
3. Press support bracket into cradle base until spring button protrudes out open hole in cradle base.
4. Repeat above process for opposite side of fan.

Place the ventilator on flat, horizontal surface.Assembly Instructions:
.

Align cradle base (packed separately) with support bracket to fan body sides. Note: you may need to flex the parts to make them align properly.

Support Bracket

Spring Button    

Cradle Base

Insert support bracket into openning of cradle base. Press spring button down to allow it to insert into cradle base
Press support bracker into cradle base until spring button protrudes out open hole in cradle base

Repeat above process for opposite side of fan.
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4  Operation

To start the fan:
1. Be sure the power switch is in the OFF position.
2. Connect to an approved power source.
3. Make sure area is clear from all obstructions.
4. Push power switch to the LOW position and allow to operate for 10 seconds.
5. Once 10 seconds have passed, you may now push the power switch to the HIGH position.

To turn off the fan:
1. To turn off the fan, simply return power switch to the OFF position.

Note: For longer parts life, after 10 hours of continuous operation, turn the fan off for 15 minutes to 
allow motor and fan belt to cool.
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5  Onderdelen
5  Pièces détachées
5  Spare parts

Assembly Instructions:
.

Align cradle base (packed separately) with support bracket to fan body sides. Note: you may need to flex the parts to make them align properly.

Support Bracket

Spring Button    

Cradle Base

Insert support bracket into openning of cradle base. Press spring button down to allow it to insert into cradle base
Press support bracker into cradle base until spring button protrudes out open hole in cradle base

Repeat above process for opposite side of fan.
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Fabrikant/Invoerder 
Fabricant/Importateur
Manufacturer/Retailer

Verklaart hierbij dat het volgende product :
Déclare par la présente que le produit suivant :
Hereby declares that the following product :

Product
Produit
Product

Vloerventilator
Ventilateur sur pied
Floor fan

Order nr. : 

Geldende CE-richtlijnen
Normes CE en vigueur
Relevant EU directives

2014/35/EU
EN 60335-2-80:2003+A1:2004+A2:2009
EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017
2014/30/EU
EN 55014-1:2017
EN 55014-2:2015
EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013

Overeenstemt met de bestemming van de bovengenoemde richtlijnen - met inbegrip van deze betreffende het 
tijdstip van de verklaring der geldende veranderingen.
Correspond aux directives citées ci-dessus, y compris aux modifications en vigueur au moment de cette 
déclaration.
Meets the provisions of the aforementioned directive, including, any amendments valid at the time of this 
statement.

Bart Vynckier, Director 
Vynckier Tools sa

Vynckier Tools sa
Avenue Patrick Wagnon, 7 
ZAEM de Haureu
B-7700 Mouscron

6  EG conformiteitsverklaring
6  Déclaration de conformité CE
6  EC declaration of conformity

MV500LV (722313644)
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Mouscron,  13/10/2020

Test report number : OGS-19MY0037HCGP-1
OGS-18MY0037HCGP-B
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